	Numbe	er 			Agenda Item Number
Date Janua	ry 23, 2	023			
APPROVA					TED PARKLAND LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF C. TITUS AVENUE AS ALLEN PARK
real estate docum	ents and I E. Titus	l volunt s Avenu	ary acque (Parce	uisition els 7824	No. 22-1318, the City Council of the City of Des Moines accepted of approximately 4.15 acres of property, located in the vicinity of -27-126-017 and 7824-27-176-011), for relocation and replacement tarkland; and
WHEREAS, on Allen Park, locate C improvements;	ed at 800	23, 202 S.E. 6 th	3 by Ro Street,	oll Call I which pr	No. 23, the City Council of the City of Des Moines vacated roperty is now needed for the Des Moines Levee Alterations - Phase
WHEREAS, the	official 1	naming	of the a	bove-de:	scribed replacement park property as "Allen Park" is now required.
NOW, THEREF	ORE, B	E IT R	ESOLV	ED by 1	the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:
	OXXIO 10	herehu	named "	· Allow D	
as "Allen Park 3. That Parks as	nage shalk". nd Recrue previous	Il be inseation I	talled by Departm	y the Par nent sha	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name ll continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Park That Parks as recognizing the 	nage shalk". nd Recrue previous 22-1318	ll be instance ation lous prop	talled by Departmerty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name ll continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Park That Parks as recognizing the 	nage shalk". nd Recruie previo 22-1318	Il be instead on the second se	talled by Departmerty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name Il continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Park That Parks as recognizing the 	nage shalk". nd Recruie previo 22-1318	Il be instead on the second se	talled by Departmerty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name ll continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Park That Parks as recognizing the 	nage shalk". nd Recruie previo 22-1318 Mov	eation bus propose. ved by cond by cond by cond by cond by conditions.	talled by Departmerty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name Il continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Park That Parks an recognizing the Roll Call No. 	nage shalk". Ind Recruit Previous 22-1318 More Secons FO FOR	eation bus propose. ved by cond by M:	talled by	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name Il continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Park" That Parks an recognizing the Roll Call No. 	nage shalk". Ind Recruit Previous 22-1318 More Secons FO FOR	eation bus propose. ved by cond by M:	talled by	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name Il continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Park as "Allen Parks an recognizing the Roll Call No. APPROVED AS The Second Second	Move Second Assistan	eation bus propose. ved by cond by the City A	Departmenty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name Il continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in
 That park sign as "Allen Parks as "Allen Parks as recognizing the Roll Call No. APPROVED AS To Glenna K. Frank, COUNCIL ACTION 	Move Second Assistan	eation bus propose. ved by cond by the City A	Departmenty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	ks and Recreation Department denoting the replacement park name Il continue to pursue naming of an element within Allen Park rents, Nicola and Patricia Scavo, in accordance with the direction in to adopt I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
2. That park sign as "Allen Park as "Allen Park an recognizing the Roll Call No. APPROVED AS To the Approve	Move Second Assistan	eation bus propose. ved by cond by the City A	Departmenty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
2. That park sign as "Allen Park as "Allen Park an recognizing the Roll Call No. APPROVED AS To the Approve	Move Second Assistan	eation bus propose. ved by cond by the City A	Departmenty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the replacement park name
2. That park sign as "Allen Park as "Allen Park an recognizing the Roll Call No. APPROVED AS TO SERVICE AS TO SERVICE AS TO SERVICE ACTION COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO	Move Second Assistan	eation bus propose. ved by cond by the City A	Departmenty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
2. That park sign as "Allen Park as "Allen Park an recognizing the Roll Call No. APPROVED AS To the Roll Call No. Council Action Council Action Council Action Gatto Mandelbaum	Move Second Assistan	eation bus propose. ved by cond by the City A	Departmenty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
2. That park sign as "Allen Park as "Allen Park an recognizing the Roll Call No. APPROVED AS TO SET OF THE ROLL ACTION COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM SHEUMAKER	Move Second Assistan	eation bus propose. ved by cond by the City A	Departmenty own	y the Par nent sha ners' par	I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.